

IBAAN ELECTRIC CORPORATION Metro-Rei Business Park, Palindan, Ibaan, Batangas Tel.no:(043)311-2390 Cel.no.:0949-722-4771 / 0939-924-9478 0920-893-0256

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2 Procurement of Power Supply for Ibaan Electric Corporation

"Your Partner to a Brighter Tomorrow"

This **Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No.2** is being issued pursuant to the requirement of DOE DC2021-09-0030 to modify the provisions indicated in the Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1. Amendments were made to address the requests of the interested bidders to extend the deadline of submission of the pre-qualification documents.

	Reference	Ammendement / Change / Clarification
Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1		
4	Deadline of Submission of Pre-Qualification	Deadline of Submission of Pre-Qualification
	Documents	Documents
	December 27, 2022 - 9:00 AM	January 4, 2022 - 9:00 AM
5	Opening and Evaluation of Pre-Qualification	Opening and Evaluation of Pre-Qualification
	Documents	Documents
	December 27, 2022 – 10:00 AM	January 4, 2022 – 10:00 AM
6	Issuance of Pre-Qualification Result	Issuance of Pre-Qualification Result
	December 28, 2022	January 5, 2022

Any amendment to the schedule will be announced through Bid Bulletins and communicated to the Prospective Bidders through email. Unless otherwise expressly specified in writing, all references to the times and dates shall refer to the Philippine Time.

For further information, Prospective Bidders shall communicate thru:

TPBAC Secretariat +63 9175582094

For guidance and information of all concerned. Issued on this 20th day of December 2022

THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE IBAAN ELECTRIC CORPORATION

Mr. John Michael A. Yap TPBAC, Chairman